
Third Party Administrators List (All Active Locations) 07/07/2022 

MS. LISA A. MOORE 01 236 
Manager 
ACCELERATED CLAIMS SERVICES, INC. 
281 N. RAMPART STREET, UNIT D 
ORANGE,CA 92868 Phone: (714) 647-1120 ext 102 Fax: (714) 647-1124 

MS. JENNIFER WHITE 02 146 
Manager 
ACCLAMATION INSURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
4450 N. BRAWLEY, AVE #125C 
FRESNO,CA 93722 Phone: (559) 227-9972 ext 209 Fax: (559) 227-1579 

MS. KIMBERLY N. SILAS 05 146 
Manager 
ACCLAMATION INSURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
10350 OLD PLACERVILLE RD 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95827 Phone: (916) 563-1900 ext 233 Fax: (916) 563-1919 

MR. JEFF HEAD 08 146 
Manager 
ACCLAMATION INSURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
28159 AVE STANFORD, # 250 
VALENCIA,CA 91355-1106 Phone: (661) 605-2909 Fax: (818) 707-0249 

MS. TRACY COPELAND-CALHOUN 09 146 
Manager 
ACCLAMATION INSURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
3201 W. TEMPLE AVE 
POMONA,CA 91768 Phone: (855) 605-3438 Fax: (855) 605-3439 

MS. STACY HORBAN MCAFEE 10 146 
Manager 
ACCLAMATION INSURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
1800 SUTTER STREET #430 
CONCORD,CA 94520 Phone: (925) 348-9544 Fax: (916) 563-1919 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 01 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 02 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 



MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 04 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 05 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 06 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 07 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 08 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 09 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 10 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY ST. 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 11 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 



MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 12 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 13 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 14 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 15 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 16 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 17 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 18 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERRISSA BURNSIDE 19 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 



MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 20 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 21 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 22 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 23 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 24 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 25 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY ST. 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 26 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY ST. 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 

MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 60 092 
WC Claims Director 
ADMINSURE, INC. 
3380 SHELBY STREET 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 



MS. TANYA PEACOCK 31 108 
AVP WC Western Zone 
AIG CLAIMS, INC. 
ONE MACARTHUR PLACE, FLOOR 6 
SANTA ANA,CA 92707-5944 Phone: (619) 688-3731 Fax: (619) 819-4157 

MS. TANYA PEACOCK 52 108 
AVP WC Western Zone 
AIG CLAIMS, INC. 
9350 WAXIE WAY, FLOOR 3 
SAN DIEGO,CA 92123 Phone: (619) 688-3731 Fax: (619) 819-4157 

MR. DONALD MOLLOY 01 336 
Manager 
ALLIANT SPECIALTY INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 120670 
SAN DIEGO,CA 92112-0670 Phone: (619) 733-1032 Fax: (619) 699-2182 

MS. MELODY ADAMISSION ADAMISSION 01 334 
Compliance Officer 
AMERICAN CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC. 
P.O. BOX 9060 
CARLSBAD,CA 92018 Phone: (407) 373-6552 Fax: (407) 949-3141 

MR. ISHMAIL ELAHI 01 352 
Manager 
AMERICAN RISK ADMINISTRATORS 
P.O. BOX 12814 
NEWPORT BEACH,CA 92658 Phone: (949) 300-9697 Fax: (949) 630-0886 

MS. RENEE PARKER 01 342 
Manager 
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA, INC. 
P.O. BOX 4026 
CONCORD,CA 94524 Phone: (858) 618-3501 Fax: (216) 643-5500 

MS. LIVIA FERRARI 02 342 
Manager 
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA, INC. 
16875 WEST BERNARDO DRIVE #200 
SAN DIEGO,CA 92127 Phone: (858) 618-3501 Fax: (216) 643-5500 

MR. ROBERT SIMMONS 03 342 
Manager 
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA, INC. 
17771 COWAN #150 
IRVINE,CA 92614 Phone: (949) 590-4032 Fax: (216) 643-5500 



MR. DOUGLAS GIBB 01 048 
Claims Manager 
ATHENS ADMINISTRATORS 
P.O. BOX 696 
CONCORD,CA 94522 Phone: (925) 826-1283 Fax: (925) 609-5431 

MR. DOUGLAS GIBB 02 048 
Manager 
ATHENS ADMINISTRATORS 
750 THE CITY DRIVE SOUTH #350 
ORANGE,CA 92826 Phone: (925) 826-1283 

MR. DOUGLAS GIBB 03 048 
Manager 
ATHENS ADMINISTRATORS 
1765 CHALLENGE WAY 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95815 Phone: (925) 826-1283 

MR. DOUGLAS GIBB 04 048 
Manager 
ATHENS ADMINISTRATORS 
404 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH #550 
SAN DIEGO,CA 92108 Phone: (925) 826-1283 

MR. DOUGLAS GIBB 05 048 
Manager 
ATHENS ADMINISTRATORS 
P.O. BOX 696 
CONCORD,CA 94520 Phone: (925) 826-1283 

MS. JAMIE GOFF 11 169 
Claims Manager 
BETA HEALTHCARE GROUP 
PO BOX 619084 
ROSEVILLE,CA 95661 Phone: (916) 266-5249 Fax: (916) 266-0314 

MS. MAILE APAU 87 012 
Manager 
BROADSPIRE SERVICES, INC. 
950 IRON POINT RD #200 
FOLSOM,CA 95630 Phone: (916) 850-9040 Fax: (859) 550-2170 

MAILE APAU 90 012 
Manager 
BROADSPIRE SERVICES, INC. 
675 PLACENTIA AVE #350 
BREA,CA 92821 Phone: (916) 850-9040 Fax: (859) 550-2170 



MAILE APAU 93 012 
Claims Manager 
BROADSPIRE SERVICES, INC. 
5 RIVERPARK PLACE WEST #105 
FRESNO,CA 93720 Phone: (916) 850-9040 Fax: (859) 550-2170 

MS. SANDRA GUTIERREZ 01 335 
Manager 
CALIFORNIA CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
23001 HAWTHORNE BLVD. #205 
TORRANCE,CA 90505 Phone: (310) 793-5343 Fax: (310) 214-3095 

CINDY HEHNER 05 142 
Executive Director 
CALIFORNIA FAIR SERVICES AUTHORITY 
P.O. BOX 15518 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95852 Phone: (916) 263-6172 Fax: (916) 646-1238 

MS. SUSAN ALMADOVA 01 291 
Manager 
CANNON COCHRAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
1800 SUTTER ST, STE 460 
CONCORD,CA 94520-2594 Phone: (702) 305-1789 Fax: (925) 685-0725 

MR. ANDY HOUGLAND 02 291 
Manager 
CANNON COCHRAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
18881 VON KARMAN AVE, STE 600 
IRVINE,CA 92612 Phone: (949) 474-6527 Fax: (217) 444-2775 

MS. JENNIFER WILLIAMSON 01 345 
Manager 
CARL WARREN & COMPANY 
P.O. BOX 25180 
SANTA ANA,CA 92799 Phone: (657) 622-4224 

MR. ERIK LORD 01 362 
Manager 
CERVUS CLAIM SOLUTIONS, LLC 
P.O. BOX 14472 C/O THE HARTFORD 
LEXINGTON,KY 40512 Phone: (407) 562-3601 Fax: (860) 947-3733 

MS. ADRIAN A. DAVEY 02 362 
Manager 
CERVUS CLAIM SOLUTIONS, LLC 
P.O. BOX 14472 C/O THE HARTFORD 
LEXINGTON,KY 40512 Phone: (877) 469-9222 Fax: (888) 459-1629 



MS. MADELINE KERSWELL 03 362 
Manager 
CERVUS CLAIM SOLUTIONS, LLC 
P.O. BOX 14472 C/O THE HARTFORD 
LEXINGTON,KY 40512 Phone: (877) 469-9222 Fax: (888) 459-1629 

MR. ROBERT WERNER 04 362 
Manager 
CERVUS CLAIM SOLUTIONS, LLC 
P.O. BOX 14472 C/O THE HARTFORD 
LEXINGTON,KY 40512 Phone: (877) 469-9222 Fax: (888) 459-1629 

MS. ANTOINETTE SMITH 10 151 
Vice President 
CHARLES TAYLOR, TPA 
P.O. BOX 6000 
LAKEWOOD,CA 90714 Phone: (562) 273-4970 Fax: (562) 425-7269 

MR. JOSEPH A. GARCIA 01 271 
Manager 
CLAIMQUEST, INC. 
675 BREA CANYON RD, STE 4 
WALNUT,CA 91789-3065 Phone: (909) 594-9400 ext 110 Fax: (909) 594-5544 

MS. SHARI GRAPES 01 292 
Manager 
CNA CLAIMPLUS, INC. 
151 N. FRANKLIN STREET, 15TH FLOOR 
CHICAGO,IL 60606 Phone: (714) 674-5817 

MS. SHARI GRAPES 02 292 
Manager 
CNA CLAIMPLUS, INC. 
151 N. FRANKLIN ST., 15TH FL ATTN: DANIEL 
MILHIZER 
CHICAGO,IL 60606 Phone: (714) 674-5817 

MS. MARGARET MCKEOWN 01 254 
Manager 
CONSTITUTION STATE SERVICES LLC 
P.O. BOX 660055 
DALLAS,TX 75266-0055 Phone: (925) 945-4381 Fax: (866) 871-9205 

MS. STEPHANIE SCHILLER 03 254 
Manager 
CONSTITUTION STATE SERVICES LLC 
21688 GATEWAY CENTER DR. #300 
DIAMOND BAR,CA 91765-2451 Phone: (909) 612-3343 Fax: (877) 801-9677 



MS. KATIE LAYNE 04 254 
Director, Workers' Compensation 
CONSTITUTION STATE SERVICES LLC 
11090 WHITE ROCK RD #100 
RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95670-6001 Phone: (925) 944-3201 Fax: (866) 871-9205 

MS. KRISTINA MERRILL 02 316 
Regional Claims Supervisor 
CORVEL ENTERPRISE COMP, INC. 
10750 4TH STREET, STE 100 
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,CA 91730 Phone: (909) 257-3718 Fax: (866) 402-1160 

JASON JACOBS 05 316 
Claims Manager 
CORVEL ENTERPRISE COMP, INC. 
1180 IRON POINT WAY #300 
FOLSOM,CA 95630 Phone: (916) 605-3917 Fax: (866) 427-2497 

MR. JASON JACOBS 10 316 
Claims Manager 
CORVEL ENTERPRISE COMP, INC. 
2999 DOUGLAS BLVD. STE 275 
ROSEVILLE,CA 95661 Phone: (916) 605-3917 Fax: (866) 427-2497 

MS. JESSICA RAMIREZ 01 350 
Manager 
COTTINGHAM & BUTLER CLAIMS SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 28 
DUBUQUE,IA 52004-0028 Phone: (563) 585-8840 Fax: (563) 855-7189 

MR. ELIJAH RODGERS 03 281 
Senior WC Claims Adjuster 
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS L.L.C. 
P.O. BOX 305148 
NASHVILLE,TN 37230-5148 Phone: (916) 570-5313 Fax: (800) 207-2288 

MS. AIMEE CORDIER 01 361 
Manager 
ELITE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC. 
P.O. BOX 893 
TEMECULA,CA 92593-0893 Phone: (951) 676-3850 ext 107 Fax: (951) 676-3840 

MR. MICHAEL WOOD 01 005 
Manager 
ESIS, INC. 
2603 CAMINO RAMON, STE 300 
SAN RAMON,CA 94583 Phone: (510) 790-8733 Fax: (800) 336-0570 



MS. WAHWAH THEIN 21 005 
Claims Vice President 
ESIS, INC. 
9200 OAKDALE AVE, 8TH FLOOR 
CHATSWORTH,CA 91311 Phone: (818) 425-3547 Fax: (800) 336-0570 

MR. MICHAEL WOOD 37 005 
Regional Executive 
ESIS, INC. 
455 MARKET ST, STE 1400 
SAN FRANCISCO,CA 94105-2462 Phone: (510) 790-8733 Fax: (800) 336-0570 

MR. MICHAEL WOOD 38 005 
Claims Vice President 
ESIS, INC. 
39300 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE, STE 290 
FREMONT,CA 94538-2337 Phone: (510) 790-8733 Fax: (800) 336-0570 

MS. WAHWAH THEIN 58 005 
Manager 
ESIS, INC. 
9200 OAKDALE AVE, 8TH FLOOR 
CHATSWORTH,CA 91311 Phone: (818) 425-3547 Fax: (800) 336-0570 

MS. STACY MARLOW 01 358 
Manager 
FINISH LINE SELF INSURANCE GROUP, INC 
4961 KATELLA AVE 
LOS ALAMITOS,CA 90720 Phone: (714) 820-2743 Fax: (714) 820-2813 

MS. JENNIFER PASQUARELLO 01 025 
Manager 
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. 
PO BOX 2934 
CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (916) 403-1614 Fax: (916) 403-1619 

MS. CATHY LARA 02 025 
Manager 
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. 
PO BOX 2934 
CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (714) 923-9890 Fax: (714) 923-9818 

MR. KELLY CASTANON 04 025 
Manager 
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. 
PO BOX 2934 
CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (909) 581-1919 Fax: (909) 581-1996 



MR. TODD LUDEMAN 05 025 
Manager 
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. 
PO BOX 2934 
CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (866) 855-0230 Fax: (951) 279-6632 

MS. CASANDRA HOYER 11 025 
Branch Manager 
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. 
PO BOX 2934 
CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (916) 929-7581 Fax: (916) 929-3791 

MS. KIMBERLY GERBER 13 025 
Claims Manager 
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. 
PO BOX 2934 
CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (619) 471-1219 Fax: (619) 471-1250 

MS. KIMBERLY GERBER 36 025 
Manager 
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. 
PO BOX 2934 
CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (949) 349-3680 

MR. BRIAN SCHEUER 01 333 
Manager 
HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 
P.O. BOX 14472 
LEXINGTON,KY 40512 Phone: (916) 294-1728 Fax: (866) 926-5129 

MS. JAMES ROBERTS 01 347 
Acting Branch Manager 
HAZELRIGG CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES (A TRISTAR COMPANY) 
15345 FAIRFIELD RANCH RD #250 
CHINO HILLS,CA 91709 Phone: (562) 495-6600 ext 1412 Fax: (909) 570-2341 

MS. IMELDA CANOVAS 02 347 
Manager 
HAZELRIGG CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES (A TRISTAR COMPANY) 
1000 BROADWAY #405 
OAKLAND,CA 94612 Phone: (510) 817-0930 Fax: (866) 548-1521 

MS. DEBBIE ORTIZ 34 086 
Regional Operations Manager 
HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC 
P.O. BOX 779008 
ROCKLIN,CA 95777 Phone: (916) 621-1118 Fax: (916) 334-9143 



MS. BARBIE TURNER 35 086 
Manager 
HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC 
790 THE CITY DRIVE #200 
ORANGE,CA 92868 Phone: (714) 922-4960 Fax: (603) 334-8532 

MR. CARL F. HUTCHISON 01 265 
Manager 
HUTCH AND SON 
4212 E LOS ANGELES AVE, # 3177 
SIMI VALLEY,CA 93063-3308 Phone: (805) 577-1017 Fax: (805) 522-6742 

MR. GARY ARCHIBALD 01 269 
Division President 
INNOVATIVE CLAIM SOLUTIONS 
P.O. BOX 2070 
RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95741-2070 Phone: (916) 852-8588 Fax: (916) 852-0642 

MS. ANGELA ARGIROS 02 269 
Division President 
INNOVATIVE CLAIM SOLUTIONS 
P.O. BOX 5128 
SAN RAMON,CA 94583-5138 Phone: (925) 904-2402 Fax: (925) 327-8078 

MS. KAREN CALLAHAN 01 239 
Manager 
INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 
6020 WEST OAKS BLVD., STE 100 
ROCKLIN,CA 95765 Phone: (916) 677-2517 Fax: (916) 781-5793 

MR. ERNESTO ACOSTA 05 239 
Manager 
INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 14243 
ORANGE,CA 92863-1243 Phone: (714) 480-0105 Fax: (714) 480-0041 

MR. ERNESTO ACOSTA 06 239 
Manager 
INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 
700 N. CENTRAL AVE STE 300 
GLENDALE,CA 91203 Phone: (818) 245-1302 Fax: (818) 459-8284 

MR. JEFF TRUSSLER 07 239 
Manager 
INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 40009 
FRESNO,CA 93755-0009 Phone: (559) 447-1029 Fax: (916) 781-6340 



MS. KAREN CALLAHAN 09 239 
Manager 
INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 
76 STEPHANIE DRIVE 
SALINAS,CA 93901 Phone: (831) 783-3300 Fax: (831) 783-3333 

MS. MAGGIE JALTOROSSIAN 10 239 
Manager 
INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 
800 N. BRAND BLVD. 
GLENDALE,CA 91203 Phone: (818) 459-8213 

MS. ANGELA SORRENTINO 05 197 
Manager 
JT2 INTEGRATED RESOURCES 
PO BOX 70410 
OAKLAND,CA 94612-0410 Phone: (510) 844-3103 Fax: (925) 701-3732 

MR. WINSTON MCCATHAN 01 062 
Claims Manager 
KEENAN & ASSOCIATES 
P.O. BOX 4328 
TORRANCE,CA 90510-3329 Phone: (310) 212-0363 ext 3729 Fax: (310) 212-0345 

MR. GEORGE YBARRA 03 062 
Claims Manager 
KEENAN & ASSOCIATES 
4204 RIVERWALK PARKWAY #400 
RIVERSIDE,CA 92505 Phone: (951) 715-0190 ext 1102 Fax: (951) 788-8013 

MS. IVELISSE CAMARA 06 062 
Claims Manager 
KEENAN & ASSOCIATES 
1732 NORTH FIRST STREET #100 
SAN JOSE,CA 95112 Phone: (408) 441-0754 ext 6116 Fax: (408) 436-9306 

MR. CARLOS ROLDAN 13 062 
Manager 
KEENAN & ASSOCIATES 
P.O. BOX 2707 
TORRANCE,CA 90509 Phone: (916) 859-7160 ext 4101 Fax: (916) 859-7166 

MS. PATRICE GRANT 14 062 
Claims Manager 
KEENAN & ASSOCIATES 
5776 STONERIDGE MALL RD, STE 130 
PLEASANTON,CA 94588-2833 Phone: (925) 225-0611 Fax: (925) 225-1280 



MS. LISA DEARMORE 01 355 
Claims Manager 
KERN COUNTY 
1115 TRUXTUN AVE, 4TH FLOOR 
BAKERSFIELD,CA 93301 Phone: (661) 868-3808 Fax: (661) 868-3875 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 01 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 02 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 04 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 05 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 06 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 07 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 08 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 



MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 09 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 10 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
PO BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3612 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 11 152 
Vice President 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
PO BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3612 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 12 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 13 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 14 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 15 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 16 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 



MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 17 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 18 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 19 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 20 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 21 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 22 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 23 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 

MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 24 152 
Manager 
LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. 
P.O. BOX 349016 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 



MS. VICKY ALCARAZ 01 289 
Manager 
MILLENNIUM CORPORATE SOLUTIONS 
5530 TRABUCO RD 
IRVINE,CA 92620 Phone: (949) 854-4500 Fax: (947) 679-7207 

MR. MICHAEL J. MISHEK 01 339 
Manager 
MITSUI SUMITOMO MARINE MANAGEMENT (U.S.A.), INC. 
777 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET #3600 
LOS ANGELES,CA 90017-5832 Phone: (818) 942-3941 Fax: (818) 760-3824 

MS. BARBARA ESQUIVEL 33 145 
Manager 
MUNICIPAL POOLING AUTHORITY 
P.O. BOX 67 
WALNUT CREEK,CA 94597 Phone: (925) 943-1100 Fax: (925) 946-4183 

MS. ROSE DE LEON 51 096 
Manager 
MURPHY AND BEANE INC. 
5901 GREEN VALLEY CIRCLE, STE 145 
CULVER CITY,CA 90230-6950 Phone: (310) 649-4470 ext 222 Fax: (310) 649-0209 

MS. KAMI LINAN 17 171 
Workers Comp Claims Manager 
NORTH BAY SCHOOLS INSURANCE AUTHORITY 
380A CHADBOURNE RD 
FAIRFIELD,CA 94534 Phone: (707) 428-0824 ext 110 Fax: (707) 428-1848 

MR. WESTON RIFFLE 01 351 
Manager 
OAK RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY 
P.O.BOX 881716 
SAN FRANCISCO,CA 92101 Phone: (619) 686-8429 Fax: (415) 675-5469 

MR. RANDY BUGG 02 343 
Manager 
PACIFIC CLAIMS MANAGEMENT 
7060 N. MARKS AVE #118 
FRESNO,CA 93711 Phone: (559) 432-9400 Fax: (559) 558-4888 

MR. DAVID HORNBACK 01 363 
Manager 
PATRIOT RISK 
2415 CAMPUS DRIVE, STE 200 
IRVINE,CA 92612 Phone: (949) 486-7900 Fax: (949) 486-7974 



MS. PAULA E. TOWE 01 218 
Manager 
PEGASUS RISK MANAGEMENT, INC. 
P.O. BOX 5038 
MODESTO,CA 95352 Phone: (209) 574-2800 Fax: (209) 574-2900 

MS. KYLA MATTSON 01 364 
Manager 
PMA MANAGEMENT CORP. 
1430 BLUE OAKS BLVD., STE 275 
ROSEVILLE,CA 95747 Phone: (916) 205-9321 

MS. KELLI VITALE 01 365 
TPA CEO 
PROFESSIONAL DYNAMICS INC 
5170 GOLDEN HILLS PARKWAY 
EL DORADO HILLS,CA 95762 Phone: (916) 416-2305 

MR. RANDY RODELO 01 348 
Claims Manager 
RANCHO RISK SERVICES 
17602 17TH STREET, STE, 102-161 
TUSTIN,CA 92780 Phone: (626) 533-6796 

MS. AMY NORTHAM 03 078 
Manager 
REDWOOD EMPIRE MUNICIPAL INSURANCE FUND (REMIF)** 
414 W NAPA ST 
SONOMA,CA 95476-6519 Phone: (707) 938-2388 ext 120 

MR. CHRIS SPENCER 05 157 
Manager 
REDWOOD EMPIRE SCHOOLS INSURANCE GROUP 
5760 SKYLANE BLVD., STE 100 
WINDSOR,CA 95492 Phone: (707) 836-0779 ext 114 Fax: (707) 836-9479 

MR. SAKO ARUTYUNYAN 01 356 
Manager 
REVERENT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 
500 N. CENTRAL AVE #600 
GLENDALE,CA 91203 Phone: (818) 937-4105 Fax: (310) 747-5406 

MS. BROOKE HURTADO 01 298 
Manager 
RISICO CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC. 
P.O. BOX 9783 
FRESNO,CA 93794-9783 Phone: (559) 271-3512 Fax: (559) 277-4961 



MS. OPAL WEISER 01 156 
Manager 
SCHOOLS INSURANCE AUTHORITY 
PO BOX 276710 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95827-6710 Phone: (916) 364-1281 Fax: (916) 362-2824 

MS. CANDACE MAIBES 01 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
3330 DATA DRIVE #300 
RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95670 Phone: (916) 636-1530 

MS. SHARON BARTHOLOMEW 03 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
3230 E. IMPERIAL HIGHWAY #250 
BREA,CA 92821 Phone: (714) 572-4750 Fax: (859) 264-4062 

MS. MARIE WOODWARD 05 011 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
333 CITY BLVD WEST, STE 1500 
ORANGE,CA 92868 Phone: (657) 284-5428 Fax: (833) 875-6679 

MS. ALICIA BADILLO 07 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
1450 IOWA AVE, STE 200 
RIVERSIDE,CA 92507-0508 Phone: (951) 275-5400 Fax: (859) 280-4805 

MS. DIANA TOSTE 08 011 
Director 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 14623 
LEXINGTON,KY 40512-4623 Phone: (818) 265-3284 Fax: (818) 265-4115 

MR. JONATHAN BABBIDGE 09 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
3760 KILROY AIRPORT WAY, STE 400 
LONG BEACH,CA 90806-2456 Phone: (562) 981-1701 Fax: (562) 981-1760 

MR. BEN GARZA 10 011 
Director Claims 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
1101 CREEKSIDE RIDGE DR., STE 100 
ROSEVILLE,CA 95661 Phone: (916) 936-4424 



MS. ALICIA MARQUEZ 11 011 
Claims Assistant Manager - Litigation 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 51460 
ONTARIO,CA 91761 Phone: (909) 477-5553 Fax: (909) 477-5579 

MS. MIA PENSANTI 12 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
1612 WEST OLIVE AVE, STE 301 
BURBANK,CA 91502 Phone: (818) 222-3012 Fax: (844) 346-1322 

MR. FERNANDO PLA 16 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
3633 INLAND EMPIRE BOULEVARD #400 
ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 942-8912 Fax: (501) 221-6606 

MR. AVO DEUKMEJIAN 17 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
2923 BRADLEY STREET 
PASADENA,CA 91107 Phone: (626) 463-6169 Fax: (626) 808-0395 

MS. IRENE LARSEN 18 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 11028 
ORANGE,CA 92856 Phone: (877) 324-0710 Fax: (877) 324-1304 

MS. CINDY PARKER 20 011 
Claim Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
180 GRAND AVE, STE 1200 
OAKLAND,CA 94612-3011 Phone: (916) 524-3769 Fax: (510) 302-3170 

MS. KARLA HACKER 22 011 
Claims Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
8521 FALLBROOK AVE #250 
WEST HILLS,CA 91304 Phone: (818) 222-3164 Fax: (844) 346-1322 

MS. CANDACE MAIBES 23 011 
Claims Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
10690 WHITE ROCK RD, STE 100 
RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95670-6032 Phone: (916) 636-1530 Fax: (916) 851-7078 



MS. CINDY PARKER 24 011 
Claim Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
6101 CENTINELA AVE, S-220 
CULVER CITY,CA 90230 Phone: (916) 636-1571 Fax: (310) 253-7540 

MS. CINDY PARKER 26 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
3870 MURPHY CANYON RD #300 
SAN DIEGO,CA 92108-3506 Phone: (916) 636-1571 Fax: (619) 321-1449 

MR. BEN GARZA 30 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
3121 MARCH LANE, STE 150 
STOCKTON,CA 95219 Phone: (916) 771-2939 Fax: (916) 771-2990 

MS. ALICIA BADILLO 31 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
8855 HAVEN AVE 
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,CA 91730 Phone: (951) 342-5011 

MS. MARIE WOODWARD 32 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
333 CITY BOULEVARD W. #1500 
ORANGE,CA 92868 Phone: (657) 284-5428 Fax: (833) 875-6679 

MS. KARLA HACKER 33 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
1889 NORTH RICE AVE, STE 100 
OXNARD,CA 93030 Phone: (818) 222-3164 Fax: (844) 346-1322 

MS. ALICIA BADILLO 34 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
1420 IOWA AVE, STE 200 
RIVERSIDE,CA 92507 Phone: (951) 342-5011 

MR. BEN GARZA 35 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 313 
STANDISH,CA 96128 Phone: (916) 771-2939 Fax: (916) 771-2990 



MR. BEN GARZA 36 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 1542 
CASTLE ROCK,CO 80104 Phone: (916) 771-2939 Fax: (916) 771-2990 

MR. RICK MILLER 46 011 
Manager 
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
1320 WILLOW PASS RD, STE 200 
CONCORD,CA 94520 Phone: (925) 988-1500 Fax: (925) 933-9559 

MR. GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ 05 155 
Manager 
SELF INSURED SCHOOLS OF CALIFORNIA (SISC) 
PO BOX 1847 
BAKERSFIELD,CA 93303-1847 Phone: (661) 636-4422 Fax: (661) 636-4721 

MS. DENISE TURNER 01 284 
Manager 
SOUTHLAND CLAIMS SERVICE, INC. 
P.O. BOX 958 
GARDEN GROVE,CA 92842-0958 Phone: (714) 772-1933 Fax: (714) 772-7718 

MS. STEPHANIE P. SCHILLER 02 323 
Manager 
ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE CO. 
21688 GATEWAY CENTER DRIVE, STE 300 
DIAMOND BAR,CA 91765 Phone: (909) 612-3343 Fax: (877) 801-9677 

MS. LORI SLEVA 01 189 
Manager 
SUTTER HEALTH TOTAL HEALTH & PRODUCTIVITY MANAGEMENT 
PO BOX 160066 
SACRAMENTO,CA 95816-0066 Phone: (916) 561-6525 Fax: (916) 503-3811 

MS. GIOK LING LIE 05 147 
Manager 
THE CITIES GROUP 
PO BOX 111 
BURLINGAME,CA 94011-0111 Phone: (650) 343-1428 Fax: (650) 343-2177 

MS. TONETA SNYDER 01 190 
Manager 
THE ZURICH SERVICES CORPORATION 
6300 CANOGA AVE #1200 
WOODLAND HILLS,CA 91367 Phone: (818) 227-1857 Fax: (818) 227-1740 



MR. TYLER MARC 03 190 
Manager 
THE ZURICH SERVICES CORPORATION 
11290 PYRITES WAY #200 
RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95670-6040 Phone: (916) 636-8600 Fax: (866) 257-1205 

LICHA PARAMO 01 272 
Manager 
TOKIO MARINE MANAGEMENT, INC. 
1221 AVE OF THE AMERICAS #1500 
NEW YORK,NY 10020 Phone: (626) 568-7783 Fax: (866) 675-2602 

MS. KATIE TWITCHELL 01 346 
Manager 
TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 
P.O. BOX 2069 
WEAVERVILLE,CA 96093 Phone: (530) 623-2322 Fax: (530) 623-5019 

MR. JAMES ROBERTS 01 234 
Manager 
TRISTAR CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 
2540 ROUTE 130, STE 109 
CRANBURY,NJ 08512-3519 Phone: (562) 506-0300 Fax: (562) 981-0804 

MR. JAMES ROBERTS 01 195 
Manager 
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 
2835 TEMPLE AVE 
SIGNAL HILL,CA 90755 Phone: (562) 506-0300 ext 1723 Fax: (562) 981-0804 

MR. JAMES ROBERTS 04 195 
Manager 
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 
3760 CONVOY STREET, STE 321 
SAN DIEGO,CA 92111-3742 Phone: (562) 506-0300 ext 1723 Fax: (562) 981-0804 

MS. SHARON CASTILLO 05 195 
Manager 
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 
10995 GOLD CENTER DR., STE 250 
RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95670 Phone: (559) 432-1260 ext 3314 Fax: (559) 432-8544 

MR. JAMES ROBERTS 06 195 
Branch Manager 
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 
203 N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR 
SANTA ANA,CA 92705-4010 Phone: (714) 543-0700 Fax: (714) 542-9318 



MS. SHIRLEI GONCALVES 07 195 
Manager - Workers Compensation 
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 
PO BOX 2805 
CLINTON,IA 52733-2805 Phone: (562) 506-0300 ext 5035 

MS. SHARON CASTILLO 09 195 
Manager 
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 
4969 E. MCKINLEY AVE, STE 204 
FRESNO,CA 93710 Phone: (559) 432-1260 Fax: (559) 432-1267 

MS. MELANIE TAYLOR 11 195 
Manager 
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 
1021 S. MERIDIAN AVE 
ALHAMBRA,CA 91803 Phone: (626) 407-0400 ext 2434 Fax: (626) 407-0425 

MS. DARLENE TUELL 01 337 
Manager 
TUELL & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 348 
ALAMO,CA 94507-0348 Phone: (925) 570-1111 Fax: (925) 905-4802 

MR. BRUCE P. WHITE 01 161 
Manager 
WORKERS' COMPENSATION ADMINISTRATORS, LLC 
P.O. BOX 6107 
SANTA MARIA,CA 93456 Phone: (805) 922-9157 ext 106 Fax: (805) 349-2816 

MR. BEN GARZA 01 132 
Director Claims 
YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP, INC. 
8125 SEDGWICK WY. - ATTN: JACQUELINE DUARTE 
MEMPHIS,TN 38125 Phone: (916) 936-4424 

MR. KEVIN FRITZSCHE 10 132 
Director, Workers' Compensation 
YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP, INC. 
8855 HAVEN AVE 
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,CA 91730 Phone: (951) 892-7200 

MR. MIKE FISHER 11 132 
Manager 
YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP, INC. 
333 CITY BOULEVARD W. #1500 
ORANGE,CA 92868 Phone: (714) 620-1300 



MR. STEVE ADAMS 74 074 
V.P. National Claims 
ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY 
21255 CALIFA STREET 
WOODLAND HILLS,CA 91367-5005 Phone: (818) 251-8588 Fax: (818) 227-3196 


	Structure Bookmarks
	07/07/2022 
	MS. LISA A. MOORE 01 236 Manager ACCELERATED CLAIMS SERVICES, INC. 281 N. RAMPART STREET, UNIT D ORANGE,CA 92868 Phone: (714) 647-1120 ext 102 Fax: (714) 647-1124 
	MS. JENNIFER WHITE 02 146 Manager ACCLAMATION INSURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 4450 N. BRAWLEY, AVE #125C FRESNO,CA 93722 Phone: (559) 227-9972 ext 209 Fax: (559) 227-1579 
	MS. KIMBERLY N. SILAS 05 146 Manager ACCLAMATION INSURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 10350 OLD PLACERVILLE RD SACRAMENTO,CA 95827 Phone: (916) 563-1900 ext 233 Fax: (916) 563-1919 
	MR. JEFF HEAD 08 146 Manager ACCLAMATION INSURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 28159 AVE STANFORD, # 250 VALENCIA,CA 91355-1106 Phone: (661) 605-2909 Fax: (818) 707-0249 
	MS. TRACY COPELAND-CALHOUN 09 146 Manager ACCLAMATION INSURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 3201 W. TEMPLE AVE POMONA,CA 91768 Phone: (855) 605-3438 Fax: (855) 605-3439 
	MS. STACY HORBAN MCAFEE 10 146 Manager ACCLAMATION INSURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 1800 SUTTER STREET #430 CONCORD,CA 94520 Phone: (925) 348-9544 Fax: (916) 563-1919 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 01 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 02 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 04 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 05 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 06 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 07 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 08 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 09 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 10 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY ST. ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 11 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 12 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 13 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 14 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 15 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 16 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 17 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 18 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERRISSA BURNSIDE 19 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 20 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 21 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 22 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 23 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 24 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 25 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY ST. ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 26 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY ST. ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. NERISSA BURNSIDE 60 092 WC Claims Director ADMINSURE, INC. 3380 SHELBY STREET ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 861-0816 Fax: (909) 860-3995 
	MS. TANYA PEACOCK 31 108 AVP WC Western Zone AIG CLAIMS, INC. ONE MACARTHUR PLACE, FLOOR 6 SANTA ANA,CA 92707-5944 Phone: (619) 688-3731 Fax: (619) 819-4157 
	MS. TANYA PEACOCK 52 108 AVP WC Western Zone AIG CLAIMS, INC. 9350 WAXIE WAY, FLOOR 3 SAN DIEGO,CA 92123 Phone: (619) 688-3731 Fax: (619) 819-4157 
	MR. DONALD MOLLOY 01 336 Manager ALLIANT SPECIALTY INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 120670 SAN DIEGO,CA 92112-0670 Phone: (619) 733-1032 Fax: (619) 699-2182 
	MS. MELODY ADAMISSION ADAMISSION 01 334 Compliance Officer AMERICAN CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC. P.O. BOX 9060 CARLSBAD,CA 92018 Phone: (407) 373-6552 Fax: (407) 949-3141 
	MR. ISHMAIL ELAHI 01 352 Manager AMERICAN RISK ADMINISTRATORS P.O. BOX 12814 NEWPORT BEACH,CA 92658 Phone: (949) 300-9697 Fax: (949) 630-0886 
	MS. RENEE PARKER 01 342 Manager AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA, INC. P.O. BOX 4026 CONCORD,CA 94524 Phone: (858) 618-3501 Fax: (216) 643-5500 
	MS. LIVIA FERRARI 02 342 Manager AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA, INC. 16875 WEST BERNARDO DRIVE #200 SAN DIEGO,CA 92127 Phone: (858) 618-3501 Fax: (216) 643-5500 
	MR. ROBERT SIMMONS 03 342 Manager AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA, INC. 17771 COWAN #150 IRVINE,CA 92614 Phone: (949) 590-4032 Fax: (216) 643-5500 
	MR. DOUGLAS GIBB 01 048 Claims Manager ATHENS ADMINISTRATORS P.O. BOX 696 CONCORD,CA 94522 Phone: (925) 826-1283 Fax: (925) 609-5431 
	MR. DOUGLAS GIBB 02 048 Manager ATHENS ADMINISTRATORS 750 THE CITY DRIVE SOUTH #350 ORANGE,CA 92826 Phone: (925) 826-1283 
	MR. DOUGLAS GIBB 03 048 Manager ATHENS ADMINISTRATORS 1765 CHALLENGE WAY SACRAMENTO,CA 95815 Phone: (925) 826-1283 
	MR. DOUGLAS GIBB 04 048 Manager ATHENS ADMINISTRATORS 404 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH #550 SAN DIEGO,CA 92108 Phone: (925) 826-1283 
	MR. DOUGLAS GIBB 05 048 Manager ATHENS ADMINISTRATORS P.O. BOX 696 CONCORD,CA 94520 Phone: (925) 826-1283 
	MS. JAMIE GOFF 11 169 Claims Manager BETA HEALTHCARE GROUP PO BOX 619084 ROSEVILLE,CA 95661 Phone: (916) 266-5249 Fax: (916) 266-0314 
	MS. MAILE APAU 87 012 Manager BROADSPIRE SERVICES, INC. 950 IRON POINT RD #200 FOLSOM,CA 95630 Phone: (916) 850-9040 Fax: (859) 550-2170 
	MAILE APAU 90 012 Manager BROADSPIRE SERVICES, INC. 675 PLACENTIA AVE #350 BREA,CA 92821 Phone: (916) 850-9040 Fax: (859) 550-2170 
	MAILE APAU 93 012 Claims Manager BROADSPIRE SERVICES, INC. 5 RIVERPARK PLACE WEST #105 FRESNO,CA 93720 Phone: (916) 850-9040 Fax: (859) 550-2170 
	MS. SANDRA GUTIERREZ 01 335 Manager CALIFORNIA CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 23001 HAWTHORNE BLVD. #205 TORRANCE,CA 90505 Phone: (310) 793-5343 Fax: (310) 214-3095 
	CINDY HEHNER 05 142 Executive Director CALIFORNIA FAIR SERVICES AUTHORITY P.O. BOX 15518 SACRAMENTO,CA 95852 Phone: (916) 263-6172 Fax: (916) 646-1238 
	MS. SUSAN ALMADOVA 01 291 Manager CANNON COCHRAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 1800 SUTTER ST, STE 460 CONCORD,CA 94520-2594 Phone: (702) 305-1789 Fax: (925) 685-0725 
	MR. ANDY HOUGLAND 02 291 Manager CANNON COCHRAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 18881 VON KARMAN AVE, STE 600 IRVINE,CA 92612 Phone: (949) 474-6527 Fax: (217) 444-2775 
	MS. JENNIFER WILLIAMSON 01 345 Manager CARL WARREN & COMPANY P.O. BOX 25180 SANTA ANA,CA 92799 Phone: (657) 622-4224 
	MR. ERIK LORD 01 362 Manager CERVUS CLAIM SOLUTIONS, LLC P.O. BOX 14472 C/O THE HARTFORD LEXINGTON,KY 40512 Phone: (407) 562-3601 Fax: (860) 947-3733 
	MS. ADRIAN A. DAVEY 02 362 Manager CERVUS CLAIM SOLUTIONS, LLC P.O. BOX 14472 C/O THE HARTFORD LEXINGTON,KY 40512 Phone: (877) 469-9222 Fax: (888) 459-1629 
	MS. MADELINE KERSWELL 03 362 Manager CERVUS CLAIM SOLUTIONS, LLC P.O. BOX 14472 C/O THE HARTFORD LEXINGTON,KY 40512 Phone: (877) 469-9222 Fax: (888) 459-1629 
	MR. ROBERT WERNER 04 362 Manager CERVUS CLAIM SOLUTIONS, LLC P.O. BOX 14472 C/O THE HARTFORD LEXINGTON,KY 40512 Phone: (877) 469-9222 Fax: (888) 459-1629 
	MS. ANTOINETTE SMITH 10 151 Vice President CHARLES TAYLOR, TPA P.O. BOX 6000 LAKEWOOD,CA 90714 Phone: (562) 273-4970 Fax: (562) 425-7269 
	MR. JOSEPH A. GARCIA 01 271 Manager CLAIMQUEST, INC. 675 BREA CANYON RD, STE 4 WALNUT,CA 91789-3065 Phone: (909) 594-9400 ext 110 Fax: (909) 594-5544 
	MS. SHARI GRAPES 01 292 Manager CNA CLAIMPLUS, INC. 151 N. FRANKLIN STREET, 15TH FLOOR CHICAGO,IL 60606 Phone: (714) 674-5817 
	MS. SHARI GRAPES 02 292 Manager CNA CLAIMPLUS, INC. 151 N. FRANKLIN ST., 15TH FL ATTN: DANIEL MILHIZER CHICAGO,IL 60606 Phone: (714) 674-5817 
	MS. MARGARET MCKEOWN 01 254 Manager CONSTITUTION STATE SERVICES LLC P.O. BOX 660055 DALLAS,TX 75266-0055 Phone: (925) 945-4381 Fax: (866) 871-9205 
	MS. STEPHANIE SCHILLER 03 254 Manager CONSTITUTION STATE SERVICES LLC 21688 GATEWAY CENTER DR. #300 DIAMOND BAR,CA 91765-2451 Phone: (909) 612-3343 Fax: (877) 801-9677 
	MS. KATIE LAYNE 04 254 Director, Workers' Compensation CONSTITUTION STATE SERVICES LLC 11090 WHITE ROCK RD #100 RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95670-6001 Phone: (925) 944-3201 Fax: (866) 871-9205 
	MS. KRISTINA MERRILL 02 316 Regional Claims Supervisor CORVEL ENTERPRISE COMP, INC. 10750 4TH STREET, STE 100 RANCHO CUCAMONGA,CA 91730 Phone: (909) 257-3718 Fax: (866) 402-1160 
	JASON JACOBS 05 316 Claims Manager CORVEL ENTERPRISE COMP, INC. 1180 IRON POINT WAY #300 FOLSOM,CA 95630 Phone: (916) 605-3917 Fax: (866) 427-2497 
	MR. JASON JACOBS 10 316 Claims Manager CORVEL ENTERPRISE COMP, INC. 2999 DOUGLAS BLVD. STE 275 ROSEVILLE,CA 95661 Phone: (916) 605-3917 Fax: (866) 427-2497 
	MS. JESSICA RAMIREZ 01 350 Manager COTTINGHAM & BUTLER CLAIMS SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 28 DUBUQUE,IA 52004-0028 Phone: (563) 585-8840 Fax: (563) 855-7189 
	MR. ELIJAH RODGERS 03 281 Senior WC Claims Adjuster DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS L.L.C. P.O. BOX 305148 NASHVILLE,TN 37230-5148 Phone: (916) 570-5313 Fax: (800) 207-2288 
	MS. AIMEE CORDIER 01 361 Manager ELITE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC. P.O. BOX 893 TEMECULA,CA 92593-0893 Phone: (951) 676-3850 ext 107 Fax: (951) 676-3840 
	MR. MICHAEL WOOD 01 005 Manager ESIS, INC. 2603 CAMINO RAMON, STE 300 SAN RAMON,CA 94583 Phone: (510) 790-8733 Fax: (800) 336-0570 
	MS. WAHWAH THEIN 21 005 Claims Vice President ESIS, INC. 9200 OAKDALE AVE, 8TH FLOOR CHATSWORTH,CA 91311 Phone: (818) 425-3547 Fax: (800) 336-0570 
	MR. MICHAEL WOOD 37 005 Regional Executive ESIS, INC. 455 MARKET ST, STE 1400 SAN FRANCISCO,CA 94105-2462 Phone: (510) 790-8733 Fax: (800) 336-0570 
	MR. MICHAEL WOOD 38 005 Claims Vice President ESIS, INC. 39300 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE, STE 290 FREMONT,CA 94538-2337 Phone: (510) 790-8733 Fax: (800) 336-0570 
	MS. WAHWAH THEIN 58 005 Manager ESIS, INC. 9200 OAKDALE AVE, 8TH FLOOR CHATSWORTH,CA 91311 Phone: (818) 425-3547 Fax: (800) 336-0570 
	MS. STACY MARLOW 01 358 Manager FINISH LINE SELF INSURANCE GROUP, INC 4961 KATELLA AVE LOS ALAMITOS,CA 90720 Phone: (714) 820-2743 Fax: (714) 820-2813 
	MS. JENNIFER PASQUARELLO 01 025 Manager GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. PO BOX 2934 CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (916) 403-1614 Fax: (916) 403-1619 
	MS. CATHY LARA 02 025 Manager GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. PO BOX 2934 CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (714) 923-9890 Fax: (714) 923-9818 
	MR. KELLY CASTANON 04 025 Manager GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. PO BOX 2934 CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (909) 581-1919 Fax: (909) 581-1996 
	MR. TODD LUDEMAN 05 025 Manager GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. PO BOX 2934 CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (866) 855-0230 Fax: (951) 279-6632 
	MS. CASANDRA HOYER 11 025 Branch Manager GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. PO BOX 2934 CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (916) 929-7581 Fax: (916) 929-3791 
	MS. KIMBERLY GERBER 13 025 Claims Manager GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. PO BOX 2934 CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (619) 471-1219 Fax: (619) 471-1250 
	MS. KIMBERLY GERBER 36 025 Manager GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC. PO BOX 2934 CLINTON,IA 52733-2934 Phone: (949) 349-3680 
	MR. BRIAN SCHEUER 01 333 Manager HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY P.O. BOX 14472 LEXINGTON,KY 40512 Phone: (916) 294-1728 Fax: (866) 926-5129 
	MS. JAMES ROBERTS 01 347 Acting Branch Manager HAZELRIGG CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES (A TRISTAR COMPANY) 15345 FAIRFIELD RANCH RD #250 CHINO HILLS,CA 91709 Phone: (562) 495-6600 ext 1412 Fax: (909) 570-2341 
	MS. IMELDA CANOVAS 02 347 Manager HAZELRIGG CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES (A TRISTAR COMPANY) 1000 BROADWAY #405 OAKLAND,CA 94612 Phone: (510) 817-0930 Fax: (866) 548-1521 
	MS. DEBBIE ORTIZ 34 086 Regional Operations Manager HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC P.O. BOX 779008 ROCKLIN,CA 95777 Phone: (916) 621-1118 Fax: (916) 334-9143 
	MS. BARBIE TURNER 35 086 Manager HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC 790 THE CITY DRIVE #200 ORANGE,CA 92868 Phone: (714) 922-4960 Fax: (603) 334-8532 
	MR. CARL F. HUTCHISON 01 265 Manager HUTCH AND SON 4212 E LOS ANGELES AVE, # 3177 SIMI VALLEY,CA 93063-3308 Phone: (805) 577-1017 Fax: (805) 522-6742 
	MR. GARY ARCHIBALD 01 269 Division President INNOVATIVE CLAIM SOLUTIONS P.O. BOX 2070 RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95741-2070 Phone: (916) 852-8588 Fax: (916) 852-0642 
	MS. ANGELA ARGIROS 02 269 Division President INNOVATIVE CLAIM SOLUTIONS P.O. BOX 5128 SAN RAMON,CA 94583-5138 Phone: (925) 904-2402 Fax: (925) 327-8078 
	MS. KAREN CALLAHAN 01 239 Manager INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 6020 WEST OAKS BLVD., STE 100 ROCKLIN,CA 95765 Phone: (916) 677-2517 Fax: (916) 781-5793 
	MR. ERNESTO ACOSTA 05 239 Manager INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 14243 ORANGE,CA 92863-1243 Phone: (714) 480-0105 Fax: (714) 480-0041 
	MR. ERNESTO ACOSTA 06 239 Manager INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 700 N. CENTRAL AVE STE 300 GLENDALE,CA 91203 Phone: (818) 245-1302 Fax: (818) 459-8284 
	MR. JEFF TRUSSLER 07 239 Manager INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 40009 FRESNO,CA 93755-0009 Phone: (559) 447-1029 Fax: (916) 781-6340 
	MS. KAREN CALLAHAN 09 239 Manager INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 76 STEPHANIE DRIVE SALINAS,CA 93901 Phone: (831) 783-3300 Fax: (831) 783-3333 
	MS. MAGGIE JALTOROSSIAN 10 239 Manager INTERCARE HOLDINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 800 N. BRAND BLVD. GLENDALE,CA 91203 Phone: (818) 459-8213 
	MS. ANGELA SORRENTINO 05 197 Manager JT2 INTEGRATED RESOURCES PO BOX 70410 OAKLAND,CA 94612-0410 Phone: (510) 844-3103 Fax: (925) 701-3732 
	MR. WINSTON MCCATHAN 01 062 Claims Manager KEENAN & ASSOCIATES P.O. BOX 4328 TORRANCE,CA 90510-3329 Phone: (310) 212-0363 ext 3729 Fax: (310) 212-0345 
	MR. GEORGE YBARRA 03 062 Claims Manager KEENAN & ASSOCIATES 4204 RIVERWALK PARKWAY #400 RIVERSIDE,CA 92505 Phone: (951) 715-0190 ext 1102 Fax: (951) 788-8013 
	MS. IVELISSE CAMARA 06 062 Claims Manager KEENAN & ASSOCIATES 1732 NORTH FIRST STREET #100 SAN JOSE,CA 95112 Phone: (408) 441-0754 ext 6116 Fax: (408) 436-9306 
	MR. CARLOS ROLDAN 13 062 Manager KEENAN & ASSOCIATES P.O. BOX 2707 TORRANCE,CA 90509 Phone: (916) 859-7160 ext 4101 Fax: (916) 859-7166 
	MS. PATRICE GRANT 14 062 Claims Manager KEENAN & ASSOCIATES 5776 STONERIDGE MALL RD, STE 130 PLEASANTON,CA 94588-2833 Phone: (925) 225-0611 Fax: (925) 225-1280 
	MS. LISA DEARMORE 01 355 Claims Manager KERN COUNTY 1115 TRUXTUN AVE, 4TH FLOOR BAKERSFIELD,CA 93301 Phone: (661) 868-3808 Fax: (661) 868-3875 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 01 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 02 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 04 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 05 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 06 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 07 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 08 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 09 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 10 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. PO BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3612 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 11 152 Vice President LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. PO BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3612 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 12 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 13 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 14 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 15 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95834 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 16 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 17 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 18 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 19 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 20 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 21 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 22 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 23 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MR. BRIAN ESPARZA 24 152 Manager LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 349016 SACRAMENTO,CA 95833 Phone: (916) 609-3609 Fax: (408) 725-0395 
	MS. VICKY ALCARAZ 01 289 Manager MILLENNIUM CORPORATE SOLUTIONS 5530 TRABUCO RD IRVINE,CA 92620 Phone: (949) 854-4500 Fax: (947) 679-7207 
	MR. MICHAEL J. MISHEK 01 339 Manager MITSUI SUMITOMO MARINE MANAGEMENT (U.S.A.), INC. 777 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET #3600 LOS ANGELES,CA 90017-5832 Phone: (818) 942-3941 Fax: (818) 760-3824 
	MS. BARBARA ESQUIVEL 33 145 Manager MUNICIPAL POOLING AUTHORITY P.O. BOX 67 WALNUT CREEK,CA 94597 Phone: (925) 943-1100 Fax: (925) 946-4183 
	MS. ROSE DE LEON 51 096 Manager MURPHY AND BEANE INC. 5901 GREEN VALLEY CIRCLE, STE 145 CULVER CITY,CA 90230-6950 Phone: (310) 649-4470 ext 222 Fax: (310) 649-0209 
	MS. KAMI LINAN 17 171 Workers Comp Claims Manager NORTH BAY SCHOOLS INSURANCE AUTHORITY 380A CHADBOURNE RD FAIRFIELD,CA 94534 Phone: (707) 428-0824 ext 110 Fax: (707) 428-1848 
	MR. WESTON RIFFLE 01 351 Manager OAK RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY P.O.BOX 881716 SAN FRANCISCO,CA 92101 Phone: (619) 686-8429 Fax: (415) 675-5469 
	MR. RANDY BUGG 02 343 Manager PACIFIC CLAIMS MANAGEMENT 7060 N. MARKS AVE #118 FRESNO,CA 93711 Phone: (559) 432-9400 Fax: (559) 558-4888 
	MR. DAVID HORNBACK 01 363 Manager PATRIOT RISK 2415 CAMPUS DRIVE, STE 200 IRVINE,CA 92612 Phone: (949) 486-7900 Fax: (949) 486-7974 
	MS. PAULA E. TOWE 01 218 Manager PEGASUS RISK MANAGEMENT, INC. P.O. BOX 5038 MODESTO,CA 95352 Phone: (209) 574-2800 Fax: (209) 574-2900 
	MS. KYLA MATTSON 01 364 Manager PMA MANAGEMENT CORP. 1430 BLUE OAKS BLVD., STE 275 ROSEVILLE,CA 95747 Phone: (916) 205-9321 
	MS. KELLI VITALE 01 365 TPA CEO PROFESSIONAL DYNAMICS INC 5170 GOLDEN HILLS PARKWAY EL DORADO HILLS,CA 95762 Phone: (916) 416-2305 
	MR. RANDY RODELO 01 348 Claims Manager RANCHO RISK SERVICES 17602 17TH STREET, STE, 102-161 TUSTIN,CA 92780 Phone: (626) 533-6796 
	MS. AMY NORTHAM 03 078 Manager REDWOOD EMPIRE MUNICIPAL INSURANCE FUND (REMIF)** 414 W NAPA ST SONOMA,CA 95476-6519 Phone: (707) 938-2388 ext 120 
	MR. CHRIS SPENCER 05 157 Manager REDWOOD EMPIRE SCHOOLS INSURANCE GROUP 5760 SKYLANE BLVD., STE 100 WINDSOR,CA 95492 Phone: (707) 836-0779 ext 114 Fax: (707) 836-9479 
	MR. SAKO ARUTYUNYAN 01 356 Manager REVERENT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 500 N. CENTRAL AVE #600 GLENDALE,CA 91203 Phone: (818) 937-4105 Fax: (310) 747-5406 
	MS. BROOKE HURTADO 01 298 Manager RISICO CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC. P.O. BOX 9783 FRESNO,CA 93794-9783 Phone: (559) 271-3512 Fax: (559) 277-4961 
	MS. OPAL WEISER 01 156 Manager SCHOOLS INSURANCE AUTHORITY PO BOX 276710 SACRAMENTO,CA 95827-6710 Phone: (916) 364-1281 Fax: (916) 362-2824 
	MS. CANDACE MAIBES 01 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 3330 DATA DRIVE #300 RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95670 Phone: (916) 636-1530 
	MS. SHARON BARTHOLOMEW 03 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 3230 E. IMPERIAL HIGHWAY #250 BREA,CA 92821 Phone: (714) 572-4750 Fax: (859) 264-4062 
	MS. MARIE WOODWARD 05 011 SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 333 CITY BLVD WEST, STE 1500 ORANGE,CA 92868 Phone: (657) 284-5428 Fax: (833) 875-6679 
	MS. ALICIA BADILLO 07 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 1450 IOWA AVE, STE 200 RIVERSIDE,CA 92507-0508 Phone: (951) 275-5400 Fax: (859) 280-4805 
	MS. DIANA TOSTE 08 011 Director SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 14623 LEXINGTON,KY 40512-4623 Phone: (818) 265-3284 Fax: (818) 265-4115 
	MR. JONATHAN BABBIDGE 09 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 3760 KILROY AIRPORT WAY, STE 400 LONG BEACH,CA 90806-2456 Phone: (562) 981-1701 Fax: (562) 981-1760 
	MR. BEN GARZA 10 011 Director Claims SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 1101 CREEKSIDE RIDGE DR., STE 100 ROSEVILLE,CA 95661 Phone: (916) 936-4424 
	MS. ALICIA MARQUEZ 11 011 Claims Assistant Manager - Litigation SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 51460 ONTARIO,CA 91761 Phone: (909) 477-5553 Fax: (909) 477-5579 
	MS. MIA PENSANTI 12 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 1612 WEST OLIVE AVE, STE 301 BURBANK,CA 91502 Phone: (818) 222-3012 Fax: (844) 346-1322 
	MR. FERNANDO PLA 16 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 3633 INLAND EMPIRE BOULEVARD #400 ONTARIO,CA 91764 Phone: (909) 942-8912 Fax: (501) 221-6606 
	MR. AVO DEUKMEJIAN 17 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 2923 BRADLEY STREET PASADENA,CA 91107 Phone: (626) 463-6169 Fax: (626) 808-0395 
	MS. IRENE LARSEN 18 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 11028 ORANGE,CA 92856 Phone: (877) 324-0710 Fax: (877) 324-1304 
	MS. CINDY PARKER 20 011 Claim Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 180 GRAND AVE, STE 1200 OAKLAND,CA 94612-3011 Phone: (916) 524-3769 Fax: (510) 302-3170 
	MS. KARLA HACKER 22 011 Claims Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 8521 FALLBROOK AVE #250 WEST HILLS,CA 91304 Phone: (818) 222-3164 Fax: (844) 346-1322 
	MS. CANDACE MAIBES 23 011 Claims Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 10690 WHITE ROCK RD, STE 100 RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95670-6032 Phone: (916) 636-1530 Fax: (916) 851-7078 
	MS. CINDY PARKER 24 011 Claim Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 6101 CENTINELA AVE, S-220 CULVER CITY,CA 90230 Phone: (916) 636-1571 Fax: (310) 253-7540 
	MS. CINDY PARKER 26 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 3870 MURPHY CANYON RD #300 SAN DIEGO,CA 92108-3506 Phone: (916) 636-1571 Fax: (619) 321-1449 
	MR. BEN GARZA 30 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 3121 MARCH LANE, STE 150 STOCKTON,CA 95219 Phone: (916) 771-2939 Fax: (916) 771-2990 
	MS. ALICIA BADILLO 31 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 8855 HAVEN AVE RANCHO CUCAMONGA,CA 91730 Phone: (951) 342-5011 
	MS. MARIE WOODWARD 32 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 333 CITY BOULEVARD W. #1500 ORANGE,CA 92868 Phone: (657) 284-5428 Fax: (833) 875-6679 
	MS. KARLA HACKER 33 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 1889 NORTH RICE AVE, STE 100 OXNARD,CA 93030 Phone: (818) 222-3164 Fax: (844) 346-1322 
	MS. ALICIA BADILLO 34 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 1420 IOWA AVE, STE 200 RIVERSIDE,CA 92507 Phone: (951) 342-5011 
	MR. BEN GARZA 35 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 313 STANDISH,CA 96128 Phone: (916) 771-2939 Fax: (916) 771-2990 
	MR. BEN GARZA 36 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 1542 CASTLE ROCK,CO 80104 Phone: (916) 771-2939 Fax: (916) 771-2990 
	MR. RICK MILLER 46 011 Manager SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 1320 WILLOW PASS RD, STE 200 CONCORD,CA 94520 Phone: (925) 988-1500 Fax: (925) 933-9559 
	MR. GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ 05 155 Manager SELF INSURED SCHOOLS OF CALIFORNIA (SISC) PO BOX 1847 BAKERSFIELD,CA 93303-1847 Phone: (661) 636-4422 Fax: (661) 636-4721 
	MS. DENISE TURNER 01 284 Manager SOUTHLAND CLAIMS SERVICE, INC. P.O. BOX 958 GARDEN GROVE,CA 92842-0958 Phone: (714) 772-1933 Fax: (714) 772-7718 
	MS. STEPHANIE P. SCHILLER 02 323 Manager ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE CO. 21688 GATEWAY CENTER DRIVE, STE 300 DIAMOND BAR,CA 91765 Phone: (909) 612-3343 Fax: (877) 801-9677 
	MS. LORI SLEVA 01 189 Manager SUTTER HEALTH TOTAL HEALTH & PRODUCTIVITY MANAGEMENT PO BOX 160066 SACRAMENTO,CA 95816-0066 Phone: (916) 561-6525 Fax: (916) 503-3811 
	MS. GIOK LING LIE 05 147 Manager THE CITIES GROUP PO BOX 111 BURLINGAME,CA 94011-0111 Phone: (650) 343-1428 Fax: (650) 343-2177 
	MS. TONETA SNYDER 01 190 Manager THE ZURICH SERVICES CORPORATION 6300 CANOGA AVE #1200 WOODLAND HILLS,CA 91367 Phone: (818) 227-1857 Fax: (818) 227-1740 
	MR. TYLER MARC 03 190 Manager THE ZURICH SERVICES CORPORATION 11290 PYRITES WAY #200 RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95670-6040 Phone: (916) 636-8600 Fax: (866) 257-1205 
	LICHA PARAMO 01 272 Manager TOKIO MARINE MANAGEMENT, INC. 1221 AVE OF THE AMERICAS #1500 NEW YORK,NY 10020 Phone: (626) 568-7783 Fax: (866) 675-2602 
	MS. KATIE TWITCHELL 01 346 Manager TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND P.O. BOX 2069 WEAVERVILLE,CA 96093 Phone: (530) 623-2322 Fax: (530) 623-5019 
	MR. JAMES ROBERTS 01 234 Manager TRISTAR CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 2540 ROUTE 130, STE 109 CRANBURY,NJ 08512-3519 Phone: (562) 506-0300 Fax: (562) 981-0804 
	MR. JAMES ROBERTS 01 195 Manager TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 2835 TEMPLE AVE SIGNAL HILL,CA 90755 Phone: (562) 506-0300 ext 1723 Fax: (562) 981-0804 
	MR. JAMES ROBERTS 04 195 Manager TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 3760 CONVOY STREET, STE 321 SAN DIEGO,CA 92111-3742 Phone: (562) 506-0300 ext 1723 Fax: (562) 981-0804 
	MS. SHARON CASTILLO 05 195 Manager TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 10995 GOLD CENTER DR., STE 250 RANCHO CORDOVA,CA 95670 Phone: (559) 432-1260 ext 3314 Fax: (559) 432-8544 
	MR. JAMES ROBERTS 06 195 Branch Manager TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 203 N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR SANTA ANA,CA 92705-4010 Phone: (714) 543-0700 Fax: (714) 542-9318 
	MS. SHIRLEI GONCALVES 07 195 Manager - Workers Compensation TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT PO BOX 2805 CLINTON,IA 52733-2805 Phone: (562) 506-0300 ext 5035 
	MS. SHARON CASTILLO 09 195 Manager TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 4969 E. MCKINLEY AVE, STE 204 FRESNO,CA 93710 Phone: (559) 432-1260 Fax: (559) 432-1267 
	MS. MELANIE TAYLOR 11 195 Manager TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 1021 S. MERIDIAN AVE ALHAMBRA,CA 91803 Phone: (626) 407-0400 ext 2434 Fax: (626) 407-0425 
	MS. DARLENE TUELL 01 337 Manager TUELL & ASSOCIATES, INC. P.O. BOX 348 ALAMO,CA 94507-0348 Phone: (925) 570-1111 Fax: (925) 905-4802 
	MR. BRUCE P. WHITE 01 161 Manager WORKERS' COMPENSATION ADMINISTRATORS, LLC P.O. BOX 6107 SANTA MARIA,CA 93456 Phone: (805) 922-9157 ext 106 Fax: (805) 349-2816 
	MR. BEN GARZA 01 132 Director Claims YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP, INC. 8125 SEDGWICK WY. - ATTN: JACQUELINE DUARTE MEMPHIS,TN 38125 Phone: (916) 936-4424 
	MR. KEVIN FRITZSCHE 10 132 Director, Workers' Compensation YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP, INC. 8855 HAVEN AVE RANCHO CUCAMONGA,CA 91730 Phone: (951) 892-7200 
	MR. MIKE FISHER 11 132 Manager YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP, INC. 333 CITY BOULEVARD W. #1500 ORANGE,CA 92868 Phone: (714) 620-1300 
	MR. STEVE ADAMS 74 074 V.P. National Claims ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY 21255 CALIFA STREET WOODLAND HILLS,CA 91367-5005 Phone: (818) 251-8588 Fax: (818) 227-3196 
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